1:00pm

1:10

1:30

2:30

2:40

3:40

4:00

Community Advisory Group (CAG) Meeting
Hudson River PCBs Superfund Site
Meeting Agenda
Thursday November 16, 2017
1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Saratoga Town Hall
12 Spring Street, Schuylerville, NY 12871

Welcome, Introductions, Review July 2017 Meeting Summary, Consensus
Building Institute (CBI)

General Project Update, Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
¢ Status of the review of GE’s December 2016 Remedial Action Completion
Report
* Discussion

Operation, Maintenance, and Monitoring (OM&M), EPA
* Status of various OM&M work plans (caps, sediment, fish, and water)
¢ Review of OM&M habitat restoration and benchmarks
¢ Discussion

Break

Floodplains Update, EPA
= Status of ongoing sampling work being conducted this fall
* Consideration of shallow water areas, including public access areas
* Consideration of Old Champlain Canal, including in Schuylerville
= Discussion

Brief Updates and CAG Business
¢ Upcoming dates & meeting topics
* Other

Adjourn



