## Community Advisory Group (CAG) Meeting Hudson River PCBs Superfund Site Meeting Agenda Thursday November 16, 2017 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Saratoga Town Hall 12 Spring Street, Schuylerville, NY 12871

1:00pm	Welcome, Introductions, Review July 2017 Meeting Summary, Consensus Building Institute (CBI)
1:10	<ul> <li>General Project Update, Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)</li> <li>Status of the review of GE's December 2016 Remedial Action Completion Report</li> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>
1:30	<ul> <li>Operation, Maintenance, and Monitoring (OM&amp;M), EPA</li> <li>Status of various OM&amp;M work plans (caps, sediment, fish, and water)</li> <li>Review of OM&amp;M habitat restoration and benchmarks</li> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>
2:30	Break
2:40	<ul> <li>Floodplains Update, EPA</li> <li>Status of ongoing sampling work being conducted this fall</li> <li>Consideration of shallow water areas, including public access areas</li> <li>Consideration of Old Champlain Canal, including in Schuylerville</li> <li>Discussion</li> </ul>
3:40	<ul><li>Brief Updates and CAG Business</li><li>Upcoming dates &amp; meeting topics</li><li>Other</li></ul>
4:00	Adjourn